Products Specifications
AC10506-01A
AC10506-01B
AC10506-01C
Single Band Embedded Omni-directional 5G
Wi-Fi Antenna for Wi-Fi Tri-Bands Router
25 September 2023
Rev. 0.4

AC10506-01 Single Band Embedded 5G Wi-Fi Antenna Rev. 0.4
11
2 Product Handling & Ordering Information
2.1 Assembly Recommendation
1-Surface Preparation: Make sure that the surfaces of the antenna carrier is clean, dry, and
free from any oil, dirt, or dust. The typical surface cleaning solvent is isopropyl alcohol.
2- Environmental condition: Ideal application temperature range is 21°C to 38°C (70°F to
100°F). Initial application at temperatures below 10°C (50°F) is not recommended.
3- Applied pressure: During application, it is necessary to provide a pressure of at least 1
Bar (15 Psi) to achieve a strong bond. This pressure can be achieved by applying heavy
pressure with the thumb along the length of the antenna or by using a J-Roller or other
pressure system
4- Curing time: Allow the bond to develop without stress. After application,
the bond strength will increase as the adhesive bonds with the surface.
At room temperature, approximately 50% of the ultimate strength will be achieved
after 20 minutes, 90% after 24 hours and 100% after 72 hours.
2.2 Product Marking
Every antenna contains the part number, PCB number, revision number and production date
code for easy tracking.
Table 6: AC10506-01A, AC10506-01B, AC10506-01C Marking Specifications
Text on Antenna Explanation
AC10506 -01A or
AC10506 -01B or
AC10506 -01C
AC Type Number
175-00049 PCB Number
0.04 Revision Number
Production Date and Supplier Code
Y = J 2021
Y = K 2022
Y = L 2023
The Antenna Company International N.V. Proprietary
AC10506-01 Single Band Embedded 5G Wi-Fi Antenna Rev. 0.4
12
2.3 Packaging
The AC10506-01A, AC10506-01B, AC10506-01C will be delivered in a carton box
containing a total of 2500 pcs. The carton box will consist of 5 inner carton boxes. Each